PERSONAL ACCOUNTS

Account Opening Fees

Menimum Balance

Breach of Min Balance (monthly)

Relationship Fee

Non receipt of salary

Utility Bill Payment (Internet & ATM Fee)

Account Closure fee (if closed within 1 year of opening)
Standing Instruction set up.

Penalty fee for insufficient funds for standing orders
Account balance letter

No liability certificate

Release letter

Liability letter issued to government
department/embassies

Liability letter issued to financial institutions
Dormant account charge

Statement of Account (per cycle)
(Free within the agreed cycle)

Teller Services (6 free per month)

Bulk cash deposit & withdrawal at teller counter

CHEQUES
Cheque Book (one cheque book of 25 leaf free)
Issuing of a Bank Cheque

Cheques returned drawn on the account
(per instrument/cheque)

Cheques payable at centres where Central Bank clearing
facility in not available

Returned cheque deposited in own account
Cheques for collection within the UAE
Cheque for collection outside the UAE
Stop payment (per instrument/cheque)
Counter Cheques- cash withdrawal
Cheque photocopy

DEBIT CARD

Issuing ATM card

Issuing supplementary ATM card
Replacing Secret Pin code

Replacing lost or stolen ATM card

Own ATM fees

Fees for using other bank’s ATM.

Fees for using an ATM outside the UAE

Processing fee for foreign currency
transaction added to the foreign exchange rate.

Copy of sales slip
PERSONAL LOANS
Processing Fees

Credit life insurance

Delayed payment penal insterest charges

Loan top Up

Deferment of installment
Early Settlement from same Bank loans
Early Settlement from other bank loans

Final settlement from other
sources/End of Service Benefits (EOSB)

Partial paymnt from all sources including EOSB
Loan Rescheduling Fee

Revolving Overdrafts Fee

Loan Cancellation Fee

Relationship Fee

HOME LOAN

Application Fees

Processing Fees

Valuation Fees

Early Settlement Charges
Partial Settlement Charges
Life Insurance

Property Insurance

Late payment / Instalment default fee

Issuance of Liability Letter
Other certificate

Non- Standard statement production / Copy of Original
document

Property Swap administration fee
Issuance of NOC

Clearance Letter

Request of other letters

CAR LOANS

Processing Fee

Early settlement for car loan

NOC to Traffic department

Replacement of existing post dated Cheques
with new post dated Cheques

Advance payment of installment

Change of due date on standing instructions
Installment deferment charges

Loan rescheduling fee

Late payment penal interest charges

C Bl

TARIFF
Without fees

AED 3,000

AED 25

Without fees

Without fees

AED 10 for counter payment
AED 100

AED 50

AED 25

AED 50

AED 100

AED 50

AED 100
AED 100

Without fees

Outside the cycle

AED 25
Additional at AED 10 per transaction

Without fees

TARIFF

Additioal cheque book of

25 leaf - AED 25 per cheque book

AED 30

AED 100

Without fees
Without fees
Without fees

At Banks' discretion
AED 50

Without fees

less than 1 year AED 10,
over 1 year AED 20
Without fees

AED 25

AED 25

AED 25

Without fees

AED 2

As per host country system

2%

AED 25

TARIFF

1% of loan amount

Min. AED 500, Max. AED 2,500

At Banks' discretion

2% of the delayed amount
Min. AED 50, Max. AED 200

1% of the top up amount
Min. AED 500, Max. AED 2,500

AED 100 per deferment
1% of remaining balance

1% of remaining balance

1% of remaining balance

1% of the partial payment amount
AED 250

AED 200

AED 100

Without fees

AED 1,000 ( To be adjusted with
Processing Fees at loan
disbursement)

1% of loan amount

AED 2,500

Up to 3% of outstanding

Up to 3% of outstanding

At Banks' discretion

Free of charge

2% of the delayed amount (min. AED
50, max. AED 700)

AED 85

AED 75

AED 100

AED 1,320 ( Valuation included)
AED 150

AED 95

AED 90

1% of loan amount
Min. AED 500, Max. AED 2,500

1% of remaining balance

Without fees

Without fees

1% of the advanced payemnt
AED 25

AED 100 per deferment

AED 250

2% over agreed rate,
Min. AED 50, Max. AED 200

Commercial Facilities Administration Fees (Funded & Un-Funded)

Commission New and/or Renewal Facilities

0.25% of total advances (funded and unfunded).

minimum AED 1,000
maximum AED 50,000

Commission Temporary/Excess

minimum AED 500

maximum AED 5,000 per transaction

Loan Interest Rate

Commercial Personal Facilities

As per arrangement

As per arrangement
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Excess in Accounts

Commitment fees for Unutilised Facilities

Term Business Loans

TRADE FINANCE
Import Letters of Credit (L/C)
Opening Commission sight L/C

Back to Back Credit Cards

Advising L/C by Full Swift

Amendment to L/C

If amendment involves increase in amount
of credit on extension in the expiry date

Courier

Documentary L/C in Local Currency

Opening Commission

Revolving Commission

Stand by L/C

Acceptance Letters of Credit

Cancellation of L/C Unutilised

Pre-Advising of Credit (Operating Instrument)
Advising/Delivery

Advising of Amendment

If Export L/C Return Unaccepted/Unpaid

Negotiation
Bill Sent on Collection under L/C
Maintenance Fee for Collection

Commission in Lieu of Exchange for
L/Cs Settled in Same Currency

Confirmation

Transfer of L/C
Transfer of L/C in Full

Transfer of L/C in Part

Amendment ot Transferred L/C

Assignment of Proceeds

Reimbursmement

Discrepancies

Commission on Bills/Foreign Cheques
Sent on Collection Basis (ODBC)

Handling Charges

GUARANTEES
Bid Bonds, Performance Bonds,
Advance Payment Guarantees

Financial Guarantees

Shipping Guarantee - Delivery Order

Redemption of Shipping
Guarantee/Delivery Order

Custom Duty Guarantee
Labor Guarantee
Guarantee (others)

Extension/Amendments

Fax/Swift/Telex

Postage

Courier

Bills for Collection - IDBC - Documentary
- Bills Purchased

Bills on our Customers -
Collection commission

Inward Documentary Bills for Collection
(IDBC)

Non-Customers

Telex/Swift Charges

Postage

Settlement of Bills in Foreign Currency

Avalization of Documents

CHEQUES
FOR COLLECTION/CLEAN BILLS
Settlement in Local Currency “AED" Pay Order

Settlement in Local Currency
through Central Bank

Settlement in Foreign Currency by
Draft/Swift

LOCAL BILLS DISCOUNTED (LBD)

Interest
Commission

Progress Payment Certificate
(PPC) Discounting

Fees for purchase/Sales of currency notes
Fees on issuing Demand Drafts: AED 25
Fees on Telegraphic Transfers: AED 70

Interest rate 2% over and above the approved rate.
Commission AED 50 per day, for every day the
outstanding in excess of the approved limit

0.25% of total advances (funded and unfunded),
Minimum AED 1,000 Maximum AED 50,000 to be
reviewed and charged semi-annually if the
utilization is below 60%

Processing, deferment, delay reschedule, early
settlement... etc is subject to terms and conditions
of the Business loan

TARIFF

1/8 % per month on amount upto AED 100,000 and
1/6% per month on the excess over AED 100,000
minimum period 3 months, i.e. 3/8 % and 3/16 %
minimum AED 250, AED 250 extra to be charged if
back to back.

On first AED 100,000 of credit value: 1/8 per month
(minimum 3/8 %) but not less than AED 500 on
excess amount above AED 100,000 1/16 per month
(minimum 3/16 %)

AED 275

AED 100 per amendments and
Telex/Swift charges AED 100

Commission is payable as opening L/C

A) Local AED 100
B) Abroad AED 200

As per prescribed rate above + 1/2 % flat

1/8 % per month on face value minimum 3 months or
AED 250 1/4 % per month on face amount for credit
with validity over one year up to 2 years minimum
AED 400 over 2 years on a case to case basis.

1/8 % on each revolved amount minimum AED 250
(at negotiation stage)

On first AED 100,000 of credit value 1/8% per month
and minimum 3/8 % but not less than AED 250. On
excess amount above AED 100,000 1/16 % per
month minimum 3/16 % or AED 250.

Charges to be debited at the time of acceptance of the
bill at 1/8 % per month from the expiry date of L/C to
maturity date which ever is later minimum AED 250.

AED 100
AED 125
AED 150
AED 150

USD 75 + communication cost and
courier charges if applicable

1/8 % flat on each negotiation minimum AED 200
Flat Charge of 0.125 % minimum of AED 200
AED 100 per month

If settled in local currency, Bank's selling rate for the
currency concerned prevailing on the date of
negotiation of documents abroad. If settled in
foreign currency, 1/4% in lieu of exchange (minimum
AED 100) should be levied except where the foreign
exchange obligation has been covered by a Forward
Exchange Contract.

Sight L/Cs 1/4 % per quarter minimum AED 250 for
usance L/Cs additional commission Ffor usance

period at the same rate will apply minimum AED 350.

For customers: flat charge 0.25 % minimum AED 750
For customers: flat charges 0.25 % minimum AED 500

For non-customers: flate charge 0.40% minimum
AED 750

Flat charge AED 150

Flat charges 1/10 % per month
(minimum 3 months with a minimum of AED 600)

Direct reimbursement message AED 100 or USD 28
reimbursement commission (where reimbursement
is to be by us under the Bank's own letters of credit
USD 95)

AED 100 per document, minimum AED 250

Local/foreign currency bills under documentary
credit 1/8 % minimum AED 250 local/foreign
currency bills for collection not under documentary
credit 1/8 % minimum AED 250 administration fees
on unpaid dispatch AED 100 per month.

If documents not legalized AED 100 for customers
and AED 200 for non-customers

1 % per annum flat (minimum 3 months or

minimum AED 250)

1% per annum flat (minimum 3 months) or

AED 250 if covered at least by 75 % or AED 250

AED 100 flat with 100 % chash margin

guarantees redeemed after one month of issue: 1/8
% of invoice value less margin held minimum AED
100) and AED 30 postage guarantees redeemed
within 1 month of issue: 1/4 % of invoice value less
margin held (minimum AED 100) and AED 30
postage

AED 100

AED 100 and 100 % cash margin

1/12 % per month

Amendment involving increase in amount if the
guarantee: consider revised guarantee value. Extension
in the expiry date of the guarantee or re-issue: 1/8% per
month (minimum AED 100) broken periods of less than
one month ot be counted as one month

Local AED 50, abroad AED 100

AED 30 locally

Local AED 100, abroad AED 200

Payable on all collection items excluding clean bills:
1/8 % of invoice value with minimum AED 200 plus
postage AED 25

0.25 % of invoice amount

Minimum AED 250

Minimum AED 100 or actual (whichever is higher)

At cost

1/4 % per month or minimum AED 250

1/4 % per month minimum 3 months or AED 250

AED 200 per cheque

AED 200 per cheque + AED 25 (Telex charges)

AED 200

Interest: as per agreement,
minimum AED 35 per cheque

0.25 % flat on insturment up to 90 days,
minimum AED 35 per cheque

Processing fee: 1 % per annum minimum 3 monthi.e. 0.25
% or AED 150 per transaction instrument, for PPC
steelement exceeds 3 months, quarter begins is due i.e.
additional 0.25 % will be charged interest as agreed.

@a)y 50 dlgacg aulc Gaiall Gailall yow wlc aalAal 7 2
Glwall aua jglai @gy JS ge

Ay (apialall j2llg épiball) G\awill ¢gaxa ga 70.28
@laaiwl gls 13 @@)a 50,000 tunal ang @aya 1,000 wial
wgiw Wni gulwl wleg 7 60 ga Jai a\aawill

algang paliall alawllg hlwall Juslig gagyall aia cluiyi
2ia aidlail agitg hgpol gnai Al . gSiall slawllg gaall
Jagyall

day<ill

gc alj lal Lyaud 71/16g @@y 100,000 ajlsl Lyad 71/8
250 WwlAayg .a@)> 250 wisll aall 73/16 g .@)> 100,000
daiwa Ails 13] @@)a

aall ) slaicll dagé ga @aya 100,000 &yl yad 71/8
g< alj Ll Lyaudd 1/16 g @@)> 500 wiai Ay (#3/8 wiall
(# 3/16 wnial A1) @aya 1000,000

@@y 275

Qulsill jgal il @alvlily Juasi J<I @@y 100
@a)a 100 doigullg

alaiclll aia dlgac ¢(na dyjlg wha Las dlga<ll alwisl @iy
@@)3 100 Lo (i
@) 200 algall oyl (u

anli 7 1/2+ aMlel ainall dunill

250 gl yaudil 3 wiall aall arawll dagall wle Lyad 7 1/8
aglyii (all alaic\ll arawll dauall wile Lyad 7 1/4 .@a)s
anwills Lol @@ 400 iVl aall . guiiw wll diw ga aidle
a3 (e allay JS gl jliall @it uiiwll (hasiy Lal

@@ 250 wnialll aall jgaa gl JS nle 7 1/8
(Jglaill dlaja na)

2l alaicVl dagd ga @ays 100,000 aylel Lyad 7 1/8
Liyaub 71/16g @@y 250 ge hall Jay Ui wnle 73/8 wialll
100,000 gc alj Lal @aya 250 wiisl Ay 7 3/16 aisi aug

@@
a7 1/8 gulwl wle aiwll Jgié ég ¢na @guwll wwini

@il ayli ) slaicVl elaiil ayli ga Hlicl jaudll
@@ 250 iVl aall 163V enily Laai

@x)> 100
@@y 125
@®)> 150

@m)a 150

(Ga3g gl) 2l @gquyg LNl aalsi + jMga 75
@®)> 200 wial Ay Jglai J<I aili 71/8
@@ 200 wnial Ay aili 7 0,125

Lyaud @@ya 100

2u Wn o alaicl @iy .adaall alasll digquill Cai 13l
wna Alaibwall Jglai agylis elidl woal Ailwll daricall dlasll
auni ylwisl @iy .auiaVl dlasll dyguill cai 13] yylall
0951 Laaic M| (@@)a 100 wialll aall) dlasll Gpa Jas 7 1/4

auiall AMlasll Wy @ljill (nhgy Jai W dlia

@@)> 250 wisVl Al gadii 3 JS 7 1/4 ;g\l slaicVll
aualn| dlgac Guhi @i .2l Jagall slaicVl duuilly
@)y 350 wixl a1 jewll guoir alaiall daall

@@)3 500 wnial a3g 70,25 duwiy aili @guw) :<\asll
@) 750 wial a1g 70,25 duwil @y :cMa<ll p<l

2l .@@ja 500 wixi a3g 70,25 aunir ailli @guw) :\lasll
@@)> 750 sl a1g 7 0,40 dnwis @y :clMa=ll

uli @a@ja 150

600 gl jaubl 3 wisll aall) Lyaud 7 1/10 awuis aili @guw)
(am)>

algac .nSupal jNga 28 gi @@y 100 apiball daihsill

il slaicl AbMhs uagay Liihwlgs syl @i Lasic) dhill
(<nSupal Vg 95

@) 250 (nialll aall aiiwa J<I @@y 100

alslaicVll wngar auidll / alhall alaslly Glaiwll
alaslly alaiwll @@ya 250 wialll aall .7 1/8 :dyaiiwall
1/8 :ayaiiwall GlalaicVl i dyyaiall pé auiall / alaall
e alaitwall ge agylsll @gull .amja 250 wisll aall 7

@@ 100 JLwMI ¢ga anlg jad a9y dcgaaall

cMa<ll @@)2 100 :adyna dlaiiwall 5i @l 13]
<Ma<ll p2l @@y 200g

(@@)> 250 gi yauii 3 isll aall) Ligiw 71

ils 13] .a@a 250 gl (Jaubl 3 wiall aall ) diwll ¢na 71
gl gaubl 3 JaVl wle 72 gi . JaVl wle 1aai 775 duwis 6lhga
@) 250

(radi guali 7 100 20 @@)> 100
aa1d ga 7 1/8 jlanlll tile anlg yaud Ay dajiwall GMLasl]

30 + (wnial ans @a@)> 100) .nasill gualill Inali &jgilall

;JlanVl ga aslg jaud JUS aspiwall AVLasI gy aof @aya
100 il aay) (raaill gualill lnali &jgilall daié ga #1/4
(31 801 @@)3 30 g @a)>

@x)1 100

7100 ¢nadi gaali + Ligiw @@y 100

@@y 200 gl jgauh 3 wisl Ay Lyaud #1/12

alles!l aayud) 'Aj‘\JI) dllosll glia tna dasbijp unahna Juaei
1/8 1jlan)ll éale] auyli gl @llasll elaiil Aylil ayaai (@lazall
3V enill aljiall &unillig (@a) 100 wisll aall) Lyaud 7
Q@ jaandl pus pier aalg jaun e

@@)1 100 dalgall gjlag @@)> 50 Laa

Llaa @a)a 30

dlgall ojls @@ja 200g [FIEY @x)1 100

dagd ga 7 1/8 :Junaill Glaiiwa aals wnle gaall dagia
70,25 3y @l @@ys 25 1ailj wnisl aas @aya 2009 a)gilall
@)y 250 wial aaué g

(isT Laaui g) @aya 100 wial a0 aalkill
aalsll joun
@a@)> 250 wial a1y (alac Gya Ja) 7£1/4

@@ 250 gl jaubil @illi wnisl A jadull na 7#1/4

OMawill agad ¢na jglaill

dagiaall GMaawill @ladiwl @ac dlgac

aylaill yagysll aia Alutiyig Glelpa]

yLaill Jugaill

AlpiwMl dlaliacl pia
AlpiwMl alaicl Jia dlgac

5l alaicl Juléall slaicVl

dJoalsll craiiwall alaicMl gilii
wmaiiwall alaiclll J1aei

alaicVl glia dalij Jadiy Jua=ill gls 13]
syl pe JLugll axgaai gl

dylaall dlasll dyaiiwall GlalaicVl

¢maiiwall alaiclll qia dlgac

Jgiall alaicVll dlgac

glan slaicl

dniiwall Glalaiclll Jguid

daxdiwall ji¢ GlalaicVl cl2l]
alaiclll jlhs] Jrd

AlaicVll jlhs]

alaiclll Jua<i

Jasdall pié slaicl glay) @i 13]
gganall e gf

Jglaill
alaicVll uagas Junaill Juwpa riw

Jaai @uy

Glalaiclll dlasell Gpa Ja1 dlgac
dla=ll guois dxawall

slaicVl jyj=i

Jugaill Jilall alaicVl
Jalsil slaicVll Jigai

Liija slaicVl Jugai

Jgaall alaicVll Jyaei

Gléaiwall ge Jjlii

GLaMiS VI

&uinf Gl / Glaiw - dlgac
Janaill &l

UMalea @@guwy

(glanll alulh3a) éapnall GALLSII
Agaiill gua QYLSS clhell GMLS
dadall Gleaall

ayllall aMLasIl

@elwill palgl / gaudll aVlas
@abwill palgl / gauidll GYLas slpgiwl

@15 paall @guyll allas
Jla=ll allas
(wpai) avlas

A\aeill / agaaill

gusli / Gsygw Jugai / gusla
NTRIEY
i i

La§lph @i Glaiw - dyaiiwa - Juanill Glaiw

digawall Junaill Glaiw dlgac
¢linll eMlac wnlc

Gaygu / yusli @guy
aydl apl

auinVll dlaslly Glaiwll gas

Glaiiwall glan

Jansill Glllypasg GlS

club J<I @@y 200" @aya" dulaall dlaslly gas pal dhwlgs gaall

usli ajal @@ya 25 + jaln Elub JSI @aya 200

dlalea JsI @@)a 200

«aulc Gaio ga Las :@ailall
¢lud JSI @aya 35 winlll aall

70,50 g - @a)a 35 sl aall dagy 90 &ylel hyi Js 70,25
Q@)1 35 (ialll aallg Lagy 90 whasiy ¢lud JSI

Js! @@> 150 gi 7 0,25 i bl 3 wial Ay digiw 71
aaila wlay jgaun 3 waeii ,ill dlalawill . jlail dalaud

(Jaudd iy yadill pws) jaud JS ge 7 0,25 Jasay

ga dulrall dlasil @=aall
erjspall eligl Jus

Al dhulgy anialil dlasil gasl
Gaygw gi dapnall

dulrall GlSunll @ns
aailall

dlgasll

jiMl Gllad @ns

aiadill Glglley / clpi @gu

25 @@y : aisipllil<pdlllan] @gay
70 @@y : aialpalill G\gaill @guy



